Solid State Relay
Switching Mode (Optional)
Operational Voltage (Optional)
Control Voltage
Rated Operational Current
Connection Configuration
Current Version
Option

• VDE approval
• Germanischer Lloyd approval1
Product Description Ordering Key
Solid State Relays
Zero Switching
Types Solid State Contactor
SS D L D40 U -1 P
Ordering Key
1-Phase SSR
with heatsink Rated Voltage Control Voltage
Rated
Current2
Connection
Configuration Option
(blank space): ZC
D: IO
L: 230V +10% -15% 800Vp
(blank space): 600V +10% -15% 1200Vp
D: 3, 4 or 5 - 32 VDC
A: 20 - 275 VAC, 24 - 190 VDC
20: 20AAC
30: 30AAC
40: 40AAC
60: 60AAC
90: 85AAC
U: SSR Style
E: Contactor
P: Overtemperature
    Protection3
2. Refer to derating curves
3. Default control connection for SS....-1P is Box Clamp. See connections specifications.
4. DC Control Voltage range for SS...DU-1P is 5- 32 VDC
Selection Guide (ZC = Zero Cross Switching, IO = Instant-On Switching, OTP = Over Temperature Protection)
Rated Output
Voltage
Blocking
Voltage
Connection
Control/Power Control Voltage
Rated Operational Current @ 40°C
20 AAC 30 AAC
230 VAC, ZC 800Vp Screw/Box Clamp
Screw3/Screw
Screw/Box Clamp
Screw/Screw
3 - 32 VDC
3 - 32 VDC4
20 - 275 VAC, 24 - 190 VDC
20 - 275 VAC, 24 - 190 VDC
SSL20DU-1
SSL20DE-1
SSL20AU-1
SSL20AE-1
SSL30DU-1
SSL30DE-1
SSL30AU-1
SSL30AE-1
SS20DU-1
SS20DE-1
SS20AU-1
SS20AE-1
SS30DU-1
SS30DE-1
SS30AU-1
SS30AE-1
600 VAC, IO 1200Vp Screw/Box Clamp
Screw/Screw
4 - 32 VDC
4 - 32 VDC
SSD20DU-1
SSD20DE-1
SSD30DU-1
SSD30DE-1
Rated Operational Current @ 40°C
40 AAC 40 AAC + OTP 60 AAC 60 AAC + OTP
- -
- -